OTC Derivatives 556,859   -   25,000

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC derivatives or

credit derivatives 3,019,277   170,293   82,735

Defaulted Exposures 1,467   -   -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 3,577,603   170,293   107,735

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 21,203,165   193,412   243,634

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

OTC - Over the Counter

21

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

807705-X

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures

(f) Risk management policies (Cont'd)

4) Rate of Return Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Profit/Finance Income

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (27,135)   20,020   (29,797)   18,274

USD 9,372   (11,391)   8,462   (9,966)

Others 6,712   (7,616)   (432)   (495)

(11,051)   1,013   (21,767)   7,813

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (75,291)   89,449   (85,346)   98,501

USD (9,977)   3,344   (368)   (1,732)

Others 3,768   (6,387)   (678)   887

(81,500)   86,406   (86,392)   97,656

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100bps - 100bps + 100bps - 100bps

MYR (31,330)   31,330   (35,388)   35,388

USD -   -   -   -   (31,330)   31,330   (35,388)   35,388

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements are monitored on a monthly basis

by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios to parallel movements of plus or minus 100 basis

points in all yield curves.

RM'000

 30 Jun 2018 31 Dec 2017

RM'000

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring profit rate risk/rate of return risk

in the banking book are as follows:

The profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.